## Mary C. Hendley

(3 May 1869 - 10 Jun 1960)

**Hendley, Mary C.** On Friday, June 10, 1960 at her residence, 2022 Columbia Road northwest, Mary C. Hendley, wife of the late Charles Morton Hendley and sister of Mrs. Sara P. Johnson of Front Royal, Va. and Mrs. J.P.F. Miller of Bealeton, Va. Friends may call at the Lee Funeral Home, 4th street and Massachusetts avenue northeast where services will be held on Monday, June 13 at 11:30 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, June 12, 1960, p. C6

## Mary Hendley, White House Aide's Widow

Mrs. Mary C. Hendley, 91, widow of Charles M. Hendley, a secretary to President Grover Cleveland, died Friday at her home, 2022 Columbia road N.W.

Mrs. Hendley, a native of Port Deposit, Md., came to Washington early in her life and remained in the area until her death.

Prior to World War I Mrs. Hendley traveled around the world with her husband. He later wrote a book about their trip entitled "The Trifles of Travel."

Mrs. Hendley was a member of the Washington Club, the Chevy Chase Club and the Woman Geographers.

She leaves two sisters, Mrs. Sara Johnson of Front Royal, Va., and Mrs. J.P.F. Miller of Bealeton, Va. Services will be at 11:30 a.m. tomorrow at the Lee Funeral Home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E.